

22.10.2018

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person, who is also representing defendant no.9.

Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Counsel for defendant no. 3.

Defendant no. 4 is still unserved.

Counsel for defendant no. 5 to 8.

V/N filed on behalf of defendant no. 1, defendant no. 2 and defendants no. 5 to 8.

Summons of the suit sent to the defendant no. 4 Saleem received back unserved with the report that “one Sh. Shamim met on the given address, who stated himself to be the brother of defendant no. 4 and said that defendant no. 4 is not residing on the given address”. **Plaintiff is directed to furnish fresh address of the defendant no. 4 within a month from today, thereafter, summons of the suit be issued to the defendant no. 4 on filing of PF/RC for next date.**

Written statement filed by defendant no. 3. Copy supplied today in court.

Defendants no. 1 and 9 were served on 25.09.2018. No written filed by them till date. They are directed to file the written statement within the stipulated time with supply of advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Defendant no. 2 was served on 07.09.2018. No written filed by him till date. He is directed to file the written statement within 15 days from today, subject to cost of Rs. 500/-, with supply of advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Defendants no. 5 to 8 were served on 07.09.2018. No written filed by them till date. They are directed to file written statement within 15 days from today, subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- in total, with supply of advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Put up on 12.02.2019.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt.
THC/Delhi-22.10.2018