

19 Civ DJ 932/18
MOHD. SHAHID Vs. MOHD. YASIN AND ORS

11.07.2025

Matter received by way of transfer with the order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West District) No. 822/16924-16943/Cases transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/2025 dated 09.06.2025 in pursuance of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi posting/transfer Order No. 15/D-3/Gaz.IA/DHC/2025 dated 30.05.2025. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present None for plaintiff.

Mohd. Shaib, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Shri Kamal
for defendant no. 2.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 2 seeks adjournment
for today with the submission that main Counsel is not available.

Put up for addressing arguments on the preliminary issues by
the both the parties for 12.07.2025.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/11.07.2025