

Civ DJ 932/18

MOHD. SHAHID Vs. MOHD. YASIN AND ORS

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Raghav Bansal, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff with  
plaintiff.

Sh. Nirbhay Saxena, Ld proxy counsel for LR's of  
defendant no.2.

Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Ld counsel for defendant no.3.

Perusal of record shows that case is at the stage of  
arguments on preliminary issue, however, adjournment is sought on  
behalf of plaintiff on the ground that ld main counsel is not available  
due to death in near relation.

Put up on 16.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.04.2026