

Civ DJ 932/18

MOHD. SHAHID Vs. MOHD. YASIN AND ORS

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Madanlal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Ms. Priya Khandelwal, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.2 (VC).

Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 alongwith defendant no.3.

Matter is listed for arguments on preliminary issue. There is a requirement of hearing the parties afresh on the said issue.

Parties made preliminary submissions.

Now to come up for further arguments on above-mentioned issue on 25.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.05.2026